=l 24 hour

 MOTORING
ASSISTANCE

R OADSIDE ... = Speedy assistance at the roadside

RECOVERY ..... Return home in a single journey

ONWARD
TRAVEL

..... Gets you to your destination

Newmount House
22-24 Lr Mount St

FREEPRUNE Dublin 2

1 800 483 483

(RAC ensures that should

Tel: 01676 0113
Fax: 01 676 0703

any mishap occur, prompt,
efficient, reliable help
is just a phone call away.

With @3 You Do Not Have To
Travel Into The Future...Alone

MONDELLO PARK

IRiIsH MoTOR RACING CLUB

PRESENTS
MOTOR RACING
ON
EASTER MoNDAY 5TH APRIL 1999
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Ambassador
Hotel Trapesc

“onnections

Tarzan 2

Restaurant

& iwgr

Motofit

CIRCUIT LENGTHS
International Circuit 3505 Metres
Intermediate Circuit 2808 Metres
Toyota National Circuit 1850 Metres

_RACE IN WALES & IRELAND

Through the support of Interreg the Welsh Racing
Drivers Association & the Irish Racing Drivers
Association are linking to extend racing events

Lo between the two countries.

‘PROGRESS § wirs INTERREG’

Next Meeting at Pebrey 2nd/3rd May & 8th/9th May
contact Mondello Park For entry form.

I.R.D.A. Mondello Park Tel: 00 353 (0)45 860200

N

W.R.D.A. Robert Allender Tel: 0044 1792 700916




Clerk of the Course: Ben Whelan

IrRisH MoTOoR RAcCING CLUB

Deputy COC:

Assistant C.O.C.:

R.ILA.C. Stewards:

Club steward:

Secretary:

RACE FORMAT: INTERMEDIATE CIRCUIT - CLOCKWISE.

PROPOSED PRACTICE / RACE TIMETABLE

John Whiteley
Eddie Fitzgerald
Philip Smyth
Nikki Potterton
Jim Purcell
Norman Williams
Declan Grogan
David DuMoulin

Jacqueline Taylor

EASTER MoONDAY 5TH APRIL 1999

OFFICIALS
Medical:

Chief Scrutineer
Scrutineers:

Judges:

Timing:
Marshals

Crowd Marshals:
Ambulance:

Commentator:

PERMIT NUMBER : 99/ 055 .

Dr. John Gilbert

Dr. Frank Donoghue
Gerry Kehoe
R.I.A.C. Panel

Aidan Dunne

D. Pimlott

Race Management Timing
M.RM.CIL

Liffey Marshal’s Club
Order of Malta

Matt Feeney

Time Practice Time Racing Laps
09.00 Unos (1) | 13.00 Yokohama Uno Ch’shp Qualifier 10
09.25 Unos (2) | 13.30 WRDA Welsh Sports Saloon Ch’ship 10
09.50 Welsh 14.00 Dunlop Historic Ch’ship 10
10.15 Historics | 14.30 Dunlop Stryker Sportcar Challenge 10
10.40 Strykers 15.00 Yokohama Uno Ch’ship Final 10
11.05 Europas 15.30 Formula Europa Ch'ship 15
11.35 FVee (2) 16.15 Welsh - Irish Celtic Challenge

12.00 FVee (2) in Association with Interreg 10

16.45

Formula Vee (1) Non Ch’ship 10




No
001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
011
012
014
017
023
026
028
041
042
044
048
058
060
066
071
074
087
088
089
092
095
097
098
099
103
104
106

Driver 1.

Peter Dark
Maurice Cassidy
Martin Davies
Granville William
Dominic Peel
Graham Cole
Bertie Carruthers
Nigel Bowen
Nigel James
Mick O’Shea
Clive Hayes
Mike Shaw
Frank Cassidy
Alvin Powell
Gareth Davies
Jackie Cochrane

Welsh - Irish Celtic Challenge

in Association with

INTERREG

Driver 2

David Cassidy

Christopher Campbell

Derek Kerr

Terry Brown
Alan Dawson
Patrick J Lawlor
William Crosbie
Eyre Massy
Michael Fitzgerald
Richard White
Hugh McEvoy
Pat Murphy

Sean O’Donoghue
Ivor Miller
Johnny Flynn
Paul Murphy
Andrew D’ Alton
William Heffernan
Brian Cassidy

Des Ryan
Edmund Cassidy
Brendan Fitzgerald
Gabriel Konig
John Pritchard

Sean Woods
Pat O’Sullivan
Sean MaGill

Neil D’ Alton
D. Woolhead
Bruce Allison

Phil Ellis

Car

Darrian T90

MGB GT V3

Ford Sapphire Cosworth
Toyota MR2

MKS Davrian

Darrian T90

Porsche

Vauxhall Gavalier Touring Car
Ford Escort

M.G.B.

Rover 216 GTi

Darrian T90

Mini Cooper “S”

Ford Mondeo Touring Car
Darrian T9

Sunbeam

M.G. Midget

MG Midget

Darrian T9

Racetec Sylva Stryker
Fiat Uno

M.G. Midget

Porsche 924

Fiat Uno

M.G.B.

Fiat Uno

Stryker

Racetec Sylva Stryker
Racetec Sylva Stryker
Racetec Sylva Stryker
Sylva Stryker
Racetec Sylva Stryker
Racetec Sylva Stryker
Ford Anglia
Uno
Sunbeam Tiger
Fiat Uno
Vauzhall vivia GT 1998cc
Triumph TR6

e —-

MONDELLO PARK INTERNATIONAL RACING CIRCUIT

MONDELLO PARK GEARS UP TOWARDS THE MILLENNIUM!

Ireland’s premier motor racing circuit, Mondello Park gears up towards Millennium with a
bumper package of motorsport entertainment in 1999, spearheaded by the Formula 1 BOSS
cars, a round of the FIA Thoroughbred Grand Prix cars and the inaugural visit by the

Formula Palmer Audi class.

On the 2.25-mile International circuit, the prestigious RAC Superprix will bring the drama and
heady sound of Formula 1 cars to the Kildare track for a round of the Formula BOSS (Big Open
Single-Seater) Championship on May 15/16. For the third year running, mid-90s Grand Prix
machinery, including a gaggle of Tyrrells, Jordans, Arrows and a Benetton B 194, will be in action
with the intrepid drivers aiming for a new outright circuit lap record.

Two rounds of former Grand Prix driver, Dr Jonathan Palmer’s hugely-successful Formula Palmer
Audi Championship will be included in the same meeting. The series gives aspiring young drivers
the chance to race on the demanding Mondello Park International circuit. Two rounds of the fabu-
lous Radical Sports Car Championship is also scheduled for the bumper two-day meeting.

There’s a real festival planned for July 17/18 - Historic Sport Car Festival & Classic Car Show
when several UK categories will compete in the Intermediate circuit, spearheaded by the
International Supersports Cup for historic two-seater and sports racing cars, comprising some of the
biggest English names in historic racing. The nostalgic theme continues with championship rounds
for the International Supersport Cup, RIB Mining Sports Cars, the Chris Alford Formula Ford 1600
series, Historic Saloons and GTs, a Road-Going Sports Car race and a round of the Supersprint
series, all of which is designed to really get the adrenalin going.

Top class motorsport in Ireland also features the FIA-sanctioned Thoroughbred Grand Prix cars
on August 7/8. Pristine racing machinery dating back to 1970 with a Lotus 72 and a Brabham BT33
will be two of the more elderly Grand Prix cars at the circuit, while from the 70s, there’s an abun-
dance of Marches, Surtees, Williams, Heskeths, Tyrrells and Brabhams to name but a few. From the
80s, there will be many of the ground-effect carfrom the era with a strong representation from

Ferrari, Lotus, Arrows and Williams.

All of Ireland’s domestic championships provide the backbone of national racing throughout the
year with strong grids on the cards for all classes, including Formula Opel, Formula Ford Zetec and
the all-new Dunlop RT2000 super touring car class. There’ll be the usual action from the Yokohama
Fiat Uno brigade and the Yokohama Italian Saloon Car Championship featuring plucky fast lady,

Michelle Graham, in the Motofit entry.

An abundance of Formula Vee cars will battle out the three Dunlop-sponsored classes, the tyre giant
also supporting the Dunlop Historics and Dunlop Stryker Sportscar Challenge, while the resurgent
Formula Ford 1600 single-seaters promise more close wheel-to-wheel action in the ACEC All-

Ireland Star of Tomorrow series.
The annual Leinster Trophy Motor Races, will once again feature rounds of the EFDA Euroseries
for Formula Opel single-seaters along side all National Championships on 18/19th September.
Further details to be announced later in the season.

Racing Truck Show 99 on 14/15th August Monster Action at Mondello...... No other outdoor Show
can BEAT IT !. The Racing Truck Show and Truckfest Ireland '98 was the top of the bill last August
for the fifth year running. Over the two days an array of amazing action from the British Racing
Trucks performing with speed and power; The World champion motorcycle stuntmaster, Gary
Rothwell performing impossible stunts, The Amazing French Rolling Truck. Alongside all the track
entertainment and noise the Truckfest give the professional Haulier a chance to scoop national




Yokohama Fiat Uno Championship

007
010
015
021

025
027
028
030
039
040
041

042
043
050
053
054
055
058
059
063
065
067
069
071

072
073
077
078
080
082
087
090
093
095
099

Matt Dunne
Robert Copeland
Tom McLoughlin
Simon Knott
Michael Clune
Colum Ryan
Michael Conway
Brian Hade

Chris Byrne

Liam Kavanagh
Myles O’Donoghue
Karl O’Donaghue
Paul Reilly

Denise Ryan
Stephen Kellett
Brendan Travers
Mark Cuffe
Patrick J Lawlor
Gilbert McFarland
Martin Phillips
Irvine Reid
Quentin Smith
Greg Turley
Michael Fitzgerald
Andrew McKinney
Warren McAllister
Seamus McArdle
Bryan Redmond
Henry Wolverson
Aidan Byrne
Hugh McEvoy
Garry Byrne
Oliver Devlin

Al Cully

Mark Regan
Brendan Fitzgerald

Artane
Dunboyne
Saggart

Naas
Donabate
Knocklyon
Sandyford
Rathfarnham
Knocklyon
Enfield
Porterstown
Clonsilla
Sutton

Athy

Cavan

Clane
Straffan
Carlow
Rathfarnham
Dublin
Rathcoole
Terenure
Terenure
Glasnevin
Tandragee
Dun Laoghaire
Omagh

Naas
Donnybrook
Navan Road
Louth
Palmerstown
Mullingar
Moyvalley
Dundrum
Glasnevin

Fiat Uno
Fiat Uno
Fiat Uno
Fiat Uno
Fiat Uno
Fiat Uno
Fiat Uno
Fiat Uno
Fiat Uno
Fiat Uno
Fiat Uno
Fiat Uno
Fiat Uno
Fiat Uno
Fiat Uno SX
Fiat Uno
Fiat Uno
Fiat Uno
Fiat Uno
Fiat Uno
Fiat Uno
Fiat Uno
Fiat Uno
Fiat Uno
Fiat Uno
Fiat Uno
Fiat Uno
Fiat Uno
Fiat Uno
Fiat Uno
Fiat Uno
Fiat Uno
Fiat Uno
Fiat Uno
Fiat Uno
Fiat Uno

Dunlop Stryker Sportscar Championship

048
080
081
084
085
087
088
089
090
091
092
093

Alan Dawson
David Byers
Robert Taylor
Mark Suttle

John Conway
Jonathan Fildes
Niall Kennedy
Sean O’Donoghue
Des Bruton

Ralph Crampton
Ivor Miller

Ciaran Dempsey
Johnny Flynn
Robert Bradley
Paul Murphy
Andrew D’Alton
William Heffernan

Clonsilla
Dublin
Mount Merrion
Goatstown
Hertfordshire
Clonsilla
Athy
Castleknock
Leixlip
Dublin

Athy

Kinsale
Wicklow
Galway
Swords
Arklow
Clane

Dunlop Historic Championship

002
003

074

Maurice Cassidy
Brian Cassidy
Dominic Peel
Edmund Cassidy
Bertie Carruthers
Mick O’Shea
Alan Kessie
Frank Cassidy
Jimie O’Reilly
Ivor Miller
Jackie Cochrane

Christopher Campbell

William Crosbie
Eyre Massy
Richard White
Gabriel Konig
John Pritchard

Sutton
Kilsallaghan
Naul
Sutton
Ballymena
Navan
Naul
Sutton
Malahide
Athy
Armagh
Phibsboro
Foxrock
Kilcloon
Milltown
Drogheda
Dunboyne

WRDA Welsh Sports Saloon Championship

001
003
004
006
008
009
012
014
023
026
044

Peter Dark
Martin Davies
Granville William
Graham Cole
Nigel Bowen
Nigel James
Clive Hayes
Mike Shaw
Alvin Powell
Gareth Davies
Terry Brown

Ceredigion
Pembs
Ceredigion
Caerphilly
Penarth
Ceredigion
Pembs

Wales

Mid Glam
Diffwys Wales
Carmarthenshire

Racetec Sylva Stryker
Racetec Sylva Stryker
Racetec Sylva Stryker
Racetec Sylva Stryker
Racetec Sylva Stryker
Racetec Sylva Stryker
Racetec Sylvia Stryker
Racetec Sylva Stryker
Racetec Sylva Stryker
Racetec Sylva Stryker
Racetec Sylva Stryker
Racetec Sylva Styrker
Racetec Sylva Stryker
Racetec Sylva Stryker
Racetec Sylva Stryker
Racetec Sylva Stryker
Racetec Sylva Stryker

MGB GT V3

Ford Anglia

MKS5 Davrian
Sunbeam Tiger
Porsche

M.G.B.

MG Midget

Mini Cooper “S”
Porsche 911

MK1 Lotus Cortina
Sunbeam

M.G. Midget

M.G. Midget
Porsche 924

Capri

Vauxhall vivia GT 1998cc
Triumph TR6

Darrian T90

Ford Sapphire Cosworth
Toyota MR2

Darrian T90

Vauxhall Cavalier Touring Car
Ford Escort

Rover 216 GTi

Darrian T90

Ford Mondeo Touring Car
Darrian T9

Darrian T9




